Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2014 - 2015, 25 February 2015

Ref No: SQ15-000138

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Staffing

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: McLucas, Jan

Question:

At the time of tabling, how many redundancies had been offered since 1 July 2014 on an

a) Voluntary basis
b) Involuntary basis

Answer:
Since 1 July 2014, in the Department of Health:

a) four voluntary redundancies have been offered.
b) no involuntary redundancies have been offered.

